## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8412-8413/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2023 in WP No. 1395/2023 06-03-2023 in WP No. 1396/2023 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AYITI NAVANEETHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.83175/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 04-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Jha, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Supreeth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

On the oral request made by Mr. Gourab Banerji, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, "General Insurance Council", 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, National Insurance Building, 14, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400020 is

permitted to be impleaded as party respondent.

Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

In the facts and circumstances, the effect and operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed, in the meantime.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Beena Jolly) Court Master