

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.18966/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2023 in OP (MAC) No. 7/2023 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE BRANCH MANAGER NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102652/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 05-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Tag the matter along with SLP (C) No.9152 of 2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)