## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8412-8413/2023

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AYITI NAVANEETHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14502/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102652/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 11-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

Ms. Parul Dhurvey, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sreepriya K, Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8412-8413/2023

SLP(C) No.8412/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

contd....

Respondent No.6 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

## SLP(C) No.8413/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.5 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. G.S. Makkar has not cured the defects in vakalatnama for respondent No.3 in both the SLPs. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to cure the defects in the vakalatnama and file counter affidavit.

## SLP(C) No. 14502/2023

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 21.2.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar