

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8412-8413/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2023 in WP No. 1395/2023 06-03-2023 in WP No. 1396/2023 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AYITI NAVANEETHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 83175/2023

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 282108/2024

IA No. 83175/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

IA No. 282108/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8769/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 188464/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

SLP(C) No. 9152/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12090/2023 (XI-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 94396/2023

IA No. 94396/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 14502/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 13603/2023 (XI-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 112701/2023

IA No. 112701/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 14951/2023 (XII)

Diary No(s). 31758/2023 (XI-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 169323/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 169324/2023

IA No. 169323/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 169324/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENTS
 SLP(C) No. 2709/2025 (XIV)
 SLP(C) No. 3822/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 34741/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 03-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Jha, AOR
 Mr. Amol Shirolkar, Adv.
 Mr. Venkat Supreeth, Adv.

Mr. Kshitij Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR
 Mr. Raveena Kinkhabwala, Adv.

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR
 Ms. Parul Dhurvey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
 Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.
 Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR
 Ms. Harshita Choubey, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Adv.
 Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S D Sanjay, A.S.G.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.
 Mr. Deepender Banger, Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
 Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
 Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.

Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR
Mrs. Indu Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Kp, Adv.
Ms. Mariyamma Ak, Adv.
Ms. Ipsita Ojal, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, AOR
Mr. Prateek Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Manwani, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Nagar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Tag the instant petitions with W.P. (C) No. 166 of 2024 and
list all the cases together on 25.04.2025.**

In the meantime, pleadings be exchanged between the parties.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**